Mon-Tue
Sun-Mon
Wednesdays

Saturdays

Sundays

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Wednesday
Fri-Sat

Sun-Tue

Sunday

Sat-Sun

Sunday

Saturday
Sat-Mon

Saturday

AERATION DATES

7023 Course Schedule

4/10 & 11
4/16 & 17
5/3-8/9
5/6-10/28

5/7-10/29

5/27

6/3

6/25

7/1

7/16

8/6

8/9
8/11 & 12
8/13-15

8/27

9/2&3

9/19
9/30

10/7-9

11/4

Green Aeration
Fairway Aeration
Wednesday Night League

Saturday Skins
Better Ball Sundays
Memorial Day Stroke Play

Match Play Qualifier

Match Play (rd 1 due)
Fourth of July Scramble

Match Play (rd 2 due)

Match Play (rd 3 due)

Wednesday Night League
Ranch Open

Summer Aeration

Match Play (rd 4 Due)

Club Championship

Match Play (Final)

Irish Open
Chapman Championship

Frostbite Open

MULTI-WEEK EVENTS

Golf Course Closed
Course Closed at Noon on Sunday
5 pm shotgun, 15 week round robin
Members Skins Game - Mornings - $10

Pick a Partner or Blind Draw - $10 PP
Payouts at the end of the month

Individual 18 Hole Net Stroke Play

Top 32 Net Scores Qualify
for Bracket Play

First Round Results are Due
Field Cut to 16

4-Person Scramble

Second Round Results are Due
Field Cut to 8

Third Round Results are Due
Field Cut to 4

WNL FINALE!
45 Hole Round Robin Over 2 Days
Course Closed Sun @Noon -Tues @Noon

Fourth Round Results are Due
Field Cut to 2

36 Hole Stroke Play Over 2 Days

Winner of each division plays in CT section pro-club championship (TBD)

Championship Match Due

2 Person Better Ball Stroke Play

Mixed Teams Compete in Modified Chapman
Option to play 1/3 days or multiple with different partners

2 Person Scramble

MAJORS 1-DAY TOURNAMENTS




