

## **2023 Course Schedule**

Mon-Tue	4/10 & 11	Green Aeration	Golf Course Closed
Sun-Mon	4/16 & 17	Fairway Aeration	Course Closed at Noon on Sunday
Wednesdays	5/3-8/9	Wednesday Night League	5 pm shotgun, 15 week round robin
Saturdays	5/6-10/28	Saturday Skins	Members Skins Game - Mornings - \$10
Sundays	5/7-10/29	Better Ball Sundays	Pick a Partner or Blind Draw - \$10 PP Payouts at the end of the month
Saturday	5/27	Memorial Day Stroke Play	Individual 18 Hole Net Stroke Play
Saturday	6/3	Match Play Qualifier	Top 32 Net Scores Qualify for Bracket Play
Sunday	6/25	Match Play (rd 1 due)	First Round Results are Due Field Cut to 16
Saturday	7/1	Fourth of July Scramble	4-Person Scramble
Sunday	7/16	Match Play (rd 2 due)	Second Round Results are Due Field Cut to 8
Sunday	8/6	Match Play (rd 3 due)	Third Round Results are Due Field Cut to 4
Wednesday	8/9	Wednesday Night League	WNL FINALE!
Fri-Sat	8/11 & 12	Ranch Open	45 Hole Round Robin Over 2 Days
Sun-Tue	8/13-15	Summer Aeration	Course Closed Sun @Noon -Tues @Noon
Sunday	8/27	Match Play (rd 4 Due)	Fourth Round Results are Due Field Cut to 2
Sat-Sun	9/2 & 3	Club Championship	36 Hole Stroke Play Over 2 Days Winner of each division plays in CT section pro-club championship (TBD)
Sunday	9/19	Match Play (Final)	Championship Match Due
Saturday	9/30	Irish Open	2 Person Better Ball Stroke Play
Sat-Mon	10/7-9	Chapman Championship	Mixed Teams Compete in Modified Chapman Option to play 1/3 days or multiple with different partners
Saturday	11/4	Frostbite Open	2 Person Scramble

**AERATION DATES** 

**MULTI-WEEK EVENTS**